

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

3-29-2019

McNeil v. State Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 45766

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"McNeil v. State Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 45766" (2019). *Not Reported*. 5014.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/5014

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature of the Case	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings	1
ISSUE PRESENTED ON APPEAL	2
ARGUMENT	3
The District Court Erred When It Summarily Dismissed Mr. McNeil’s Second Amended Petition For Post-Conviction Relief	3
A. Introduction	3
B. Post-Conviction Jurisprudence & Standard Of Review	3
C. The District Court Erred In Summarily Dismissing Claims 9, 14, And 15 Because There Were Genuine Issues Of Material Fact	4
1. Mr. McNeil’s Trial Counsel Was Ineffective For Failing To Investigate A Defense To The Grand Theft Charge	4
2. Mr. McNeil’s Trial Counsel Was Ineffective For Failing To Inquire With A Juror Who Observed Mr. McNeil In Police Custody During Trial	7
3. Mr. McNeil’s Trial Counsel Was Ineffective For Failing To Inform The District Court And Move For A Mistrial Based On A Juror Communicating With The Victim’s Uncle During Trial	7
CONCLUSION	9
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Bias v. State, 159 Idaho 696 (Ct. App. 2015).....7

Mitchell v. State, 132 Idaho 274 (1998).....5

Strickland v. Washington, 466 U.S. 668 (1984)3

Additional Authorities

ABA CRIMINAL JUSTICE STANDARDS FOR THE DEF. FUNCTION 4-4.1(c) (4th ed. 2015).....5
